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CLASS XIV.—POLICE DEPARTMENT.— continued.

11—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item. 189 i-99.
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VOTE No. 68—continued.
Otheb Chabges—

House Allowances, 6 at £50
Retiring Allowances
Police Prosecutions
Purchase of Horses
Forage
Saddlery . ... ...
Travelling-expenses and Transport of Prisoners
Repairing, painting, and renewing Stations
Rations for Prisoners, Fuel, and Light
Rent of Out-stations
Gas and Water
Clothing
Amount required for lodging-allowance to married men

of over three years' service who are unprovided with
quarters, Is. per diem (5 months)

Contingencies ,..

£
300

1,250
750
250

2,000
100

9,000
500

1,000
2,250

900
1,000

£

508
2,50015

Less estimated credits under section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891" .... ,.

22,308
1,000. Total—Vote No. 68 ... ' ...

21,308

113,039

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
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VOTE No. 69.
Rewards for conviction in sly-grog cases ...
Expenses attending the detection of sly grog-sellers ...
Expenses of the Royal Commission on the Police Force

of the colony
Expenses in connection with Dr. Orpen's extradition

from the United States
Inspectors under Licensing Act—Travelling-expenses

incurred prior to termination of services on 31st
March, 1898

Special allowance to ex-Constable Stewart for serious
permanent injuries received in the service

Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late
Sergeant-Major S. Moore ...

Compensation to ex-Sergeant Duffin for loss of office,
as recommended by the Police Commission

Compensation to ex-Constable J. Haddock for loss of
office, as recommended by the Police Commission

Compensation to James McAulifFe for injuries received
while assisting police, as recommended by the Public
Petitions Committee

Gaoler's House, Clyde .'. ...

300
300

4,021

426

51

40
7

50
8

9
128

10
164

100
400

5,980

11

Total—Vote No. 69 ....
TOTAL OF CLASS XIV. ... £119,619
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