Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\bf CLASS~XIV.-POLICE~DEPARTMENT-} eontinued.$

em.		1898–99.	
	VOTE No. 68—continued.		
	OTHER CHARGES—	£	£
2	House Allowances, 6 at £50	300	
3	Retiring Allowances	1,250	
4	Police Prosecutions	750	
5	Purchase of Horses	250	
6	Forage	2,000	
7	Saddlery	100	1.5
8	Travelling-expenses and Transport of Prisoners	9,000	
9	Repairing, painting, and renewing Stations	500	
Ŏ.	Pations for Prisonana Fuel and Tight	1,000	
ĭ	Pant of Out stations	2,250	
2	Goz and Water	900	
3		1,000	
4	Clothing	1,000	
.41	Amount required for lodging-allowance to married men		
	of over three years' service who are unprovided with	500	
.5	quarters, 1s. per diem (5 months)	508	
.Э	Contingencies	2,500	
		99.900	
*	T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	22,308	and the second
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The		
	Public Revenues Act, 1891''	1,000	1 - 1 - 10
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	21,308	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 68		113,68
	المن المداعد المناطقة		
			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
	The second secon		:
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.	ļ	4
	VOTE No. 69.		
l	Rewards for conviction in sly-grog cases	300	
2	Expenses attending the detection of sly grog-sellers	300	-
3	Expenses of the Royal Commission on the Police Force		
•	of the colony	4,021	
4	Expenses in connection with Dr. Orpen's extradition	-,=	1
-	from the United States	426	
5	Inspectors under Licensing Act—Travelling-expenses		
•	incurred prior to termination of services on 31st		
	March, 1898	51	
e	Special allowance to ex-Constable Stewart for serious	O.L	
6		40.	
17	permanent injuries received in the service	40	
7	Compassionate allowance to the widow of the late	ا ہے	
_	Sergeant-Major S. Moore	50	
8	Compensation to ex-Sergeant Duffin for loss of office,		
_	as recommended by the Police Commission	128	
9	Compensation to ex-Constable J. Haddock for loss of		
	office, as recommended by the Police Commission	164	•
LO	Compensation to James McAuliffe for injuries received		
	while assisting police, as recommended by the Public		
	Petitions Committee	100	
	Gaoler's House, Clyde	400	
LJ			
11			
ΙI	TOTAL—VOTE No. 69	* * *	5,98

TOTAL OF CLASS XIV. ...

£119,619